
 
REF: MDN/DIST/001/21                                                                     Date: 21.02.2024 

All Ditching / Welding Contractors, 

Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited. 

 

TEL No. (0937) 881018 

EXTENSION-14
TH

      

INVITATION TO BID FROM PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS 

LAYING OF PIPELINE AT DISTRICT NOWSHERA (NA-06) OLD PK-15 

TENDER ENQUIRY NO. MDN/DIST/001/21       
 

With reference to the subject tender enquiry No. MDN/DIST/001/21 dated 30.12.2021 and was further extended on 11.02.2022, 

12.01.2023, 08.02.2023, 02.03.2023, 28.03.2023, 02.05.2023, 21.06.2023, 18.07.2023, 08.08.2023 & 25.09.2023, 25.09.2023 

& 24/11/2023 & 10.01.2024, which was due to be opened on 25.01.2024. 
 

Contractors did not participated in bidding process on previous date. Opening date in bidding process of following items is 

extended as mentioned below: 

Items Sub 

Items 

Brief Description Qty.(Meters) Opening 

  Date 

A 

1 

Ditching and backfilling, reinstatements and allied 

services & shifting of pipe & material for laying of MS 

pipe, 4 inch, 2 inch & 1 inch dia mains for supply of gas 

to various locality of (Old) NA-06 Old PK-15 UC 

Kher Abad, UC Enzaray, UC Nizampur, UC 

Mandoori, UC Kahi (Phase-I). Job No: 21/35/012728. 

MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 4175 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 4550 

06.03.2024 

 

2 

MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 1410 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 1500 

3 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 3055 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 3500 

4 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 3055 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 3150 

6 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 1410 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 2500 

B 

1 

Ditching and backfilling, reinstatements and allied 

services & shifting of pipe & material for laying of MS 

pipe, 4 inch, 2 inch & 1 inch dia mains for supply of gas 

to various locality of (Old) NA-06 Old PK-15 UC 

Kher Abad, UC Enzaray, UC Nizampur, UC 

Mandoori, UC Kahi (Phase-III). 

Job No: 21/35/012928. 

MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 2244 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 2300 

2 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 2350 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 3150 

3 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 3370 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 2800 

4 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 2726 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 2800 

5 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 2665 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 3500 

6 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 1645 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 2450 

C 

1 

Ditching and backfilling, reinstatements and allied 

services & shifting of pipe & material for laying of MS 

pipe, 4 inch, 2 inch & 1 inch dia mains for supply of gas 

to various locality of (Old) NA-06 Old PK-15 UC 

Kher Abad, UC Enzaray, UC Nizampur, UC 

Mandoori, UC Kahi (Phase-IV). 

Job No: 21/35/013028. 

MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 2350 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 2800 

2 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 2545 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 4059 

3 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 2350 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 2170 

4 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 1955 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 1400 

5 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 3760 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 4550 

6 
MS Pipe 2”Ø  x 3290 

MS Pipe 1”Ø  x 2453 
 

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at office of Senior 

Engineer Development,  Sui Northern Gas Pipeline Limited,  Opposite Behram Khan Kallay,  Nowshera 

road,  Mardan  on d a t e s  m e n t i o n e d  a b o v e  before 1330 Hours (closing time).  Bids will be publicly opened on the 

same day at 1400 Hours. This advertisement is also available on company’s website at www.sngpl.com.pk.                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

   

Yours faithfully, 

                                                                                                                           SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LIMITED 

  

 

                                                                                                                                               (FARRUKH SULTAN) 

         SENIOR ENGINEER (DEV) 

                        for REGIONAL MANAGER MARDAN. 

 


